

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 4856/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2006 in MCA No. 1582/2006 in CA No. 5015/2006 in SCA No. 21886/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S C.E.CONSTRUCTION LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Vasudha J. Mehta, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Rajni O. Lal, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

By way of interim measure, the respondents are directed to release the equipments in question immediately on deposit of Rs.10,71,626/-, which will be subject to the final outcome of the present case.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master