

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10071/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2006 in Misc.C.Appln.  
No.1582/2006 in C.Appln.No.5015/2006 in Spl.C.Appln.No.21886/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S C.E.CONSTRUCTION LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim  
relief and office report]

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv. for  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

In terms of our interim order dated 18 th May 2007, the  
petitioners have deposited the sum of Rs.10,71,626/- and the  
Construction Equipment Vehicle has been released in favour of the  
petitioners.

In view of this, the Special Leave Petition has become infructuous  
and is disposed of as such.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master